
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034754-2023 

Tender

Alternative Provision and Specialist Tuition Services
(C-012581)

Newcastle City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034754
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041c7d  
Published 24 November 2023, 6:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newcastle City Council

Civic Centre

NEWCASTLE-UPON-TYNE

NE18QH

Contact

Linzi McMeekin

Email

linzi.mcmeekin@newcastle.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1912115870-25870

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034754-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034754-2023
mailto:linzi.mcmeekin@newcastle.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.newcastle.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.nepo.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.nepo.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.newcastle.gov.uk
http://www.nepo.org
http://www.nepo.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Alternative Provision and Specialist Tuition Services (C-012581)

Reference number

DN700326

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Flexible Procurement Agreement which will be used by Newcastle City Council and
Schools with children resident in Newcastle upon Tyne, to purchase the following
placement services for Children and Young People:

1. Alternative Provision

2. Specialist Tuition

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Alternative Provision (Primary School Age)



Page 4 to 7

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Flexible Procurement Agreement which will be used by Newcastle City Council and
Schools with children resident in Newcastle upon Tyne, to purchase the following
placement services for Children and Young People:

1. Alternative Provision

2. Specialist Tuition

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

37

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Alternative Provision (Secondary School Age and Post 16)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 7

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Flexible Procurement Agreement which will be used by Newcastle City Council and
Schools with children resident in Newcastle upon Tyne, to purchase the following
placement services for Children and Young People:

1. Alternative Provision

2. Specialist Tuition

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

37

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Tuition 0 - 25 years (Face to Face)

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Flexible Procurement Agreement which will be used by Newcastle City Council and
Schools with children resident in Newcastle upon Tyne, to purchase the following
placement services for Children and Young People:

1. Alternative Provision

2. Specialist Tuition



Page 6 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

37

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Specialist Tuition 0 - 25 years (Virtual)

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A Flexible Procurement Agreement which will be used by Newcastle City Council and
Schools with children resident in Newcastle upon Tyne, to purchase the following
placement services for Children and Young People:

1. Alternative Provision

2. Specialist Tuition

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

37



Page 7 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2026-02-23T17:57:23+0000
	TCPDF




